505849295 01/06/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5896231

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| STEPHANIE MELLO | 06/18/2012 |
| JONATHAN CALIPES | 06/18/2012 |
| DEEPAK POLAMARASETTY | 06/18/2012 |
| WENDY YU | 06/18/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KABAM, INC. |
|-------------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 795 FOLSOM STREET |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 600 |
| City: | SAN FRANCISCO |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 94107 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16735403 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7608145268

Email: Docketing@esplin.legal

Correspondent Name: ESPLIN & ASSOCIATES, PC Address Line 1: 5411 AVENIDA ENCINAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92008

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 45MP-044031 | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHELSEA PEARSALL | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Chelsea Pearsall/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/06/2020 | |
| | | |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 051428 FRAME: 0494 source=45MP-044031_Assignment#page1.tif source=45MP-044031_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 051428 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Stephanie MELLO, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1390 Market Street, #2518, San Francisco, CA 94102; Jonathan CALIPES, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1001 National Avenue, #506, San Bruno, CA 94066; Deepak POLAMARASETTY, a citizen of INDIA, residing at 5002 Hildasue Terrace, Fremont, CA 94555; and Wendy YU, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 788 Harrison Street, #803, San Francisco, CA 94107; (hereinafter "Assignors"), have made an invention entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROVIDING EXTERNAL NOTIFICATIONS OF EVENTS IN A VIRTUAL SPACE TO USERS"

described in a United States Patent Application, the specification of which is attached hereto, and

WHEREAS, Kabam, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 101 Redwood Shores Parkway, Suite 250, Redwood City, CA 94065, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, application and all Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country, including continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, substitutes, and divisions which may be granted therefor and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said application; and we further grant to Assignee the sole right to sue and collect damages for past infringement;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;

1 of 2

403548650v1

AND WE HEREBY warrant and covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, extension, substitute, and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to said invention, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, and to testify in any judicial or administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said

| Assignee. | l alaria Malla |
|--|----------------------|
| Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: | Stephanie MELLO |
| Date of Execution: | 6/18/12 |
| | |
| Signature of Inventor: | (the |
| Inventor's Name: | Jonathan CALIPES |
| Date of Execution: | (/6/18/2 |
| | |
| Signature of Inventor: | Porpull |
| Inventor's Name: | Dcepak POLAMARASETTY |
| Date of Execution: | 06 18/2012 |
| | • |
| Signature of Inventor: | Much 32 |
| Inventor's Name: | Wendy YU |
| Date of Execution: | 6/14/2012 |
| | |

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 051428 FRAME: 0497

RECORDED: 01/06/2020